TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2020-1-4

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD FOR THE YEAR 2020

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the Burlington County Times be designated as the official newspaper of the Township of Chesterfield for the year 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Trenton Times is hereby designated as the alternate newspaper of the Township of Chesterfield for the year 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the bulletin board in the Chesterfield Township Municipal Building at 295 Bordentown-Chesterfield Road in Chesterfield Township and the Township official website at www.chesterfieldtwpnj.gov are hereby designated as the place where all official notices are to be posted.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on January 2, 2020 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk